assignee as a condition of consenting to the sale, transfer, licensing, assignment and
delivery, as the case may be, of System hardware, software and applicable warranties to
County.

2. Purchase Price: The County will accept the System and pay the City the sum of one
million three hundred sixty seven thousand dollars ($1,367,000) in equal payments of three
hundred forty one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($341,750) over a period of four (4)
years and upon receipt of an invoice presented by the City. The first payment shall be due
following the execution of this Agreement and within thirty (30) days of the County’s
receipt of the City’s first invoice. Thereafter, invoices shall be presented and payment made